

13211 Henry Ave, Box 159 Summerland BC V0H 1Z0 Tel: 250-494-6451 Fax: 250-494-1415 www.summerland.ca

Public Service Announcement December 12, 2017

Re: Boil Water Notice East of Highway 97 Trout Creek

The District of Summerland wishes to notify **Trout Creek residents east of Highway 97** that due to a water main break possible contamination has entered the water system.

The District of Summerland and Interior Health advise users to bring water to a rolling boil for at least one minute prior to consumption or to use an alternate safe source of water. This includes food preparation, teeth brushing and any consumption of water.

-30 -

Devon van der Meulen Manager of Utilities 250-404-4075